PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chin-Yuan CHENG	08/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shengde Industries Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 67, 32nd Road	
Internal Address:	Industrial Park	
City:	Taichung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6547293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 628 5197

Email: anne@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHENG=49

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne M. Kornbau

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0152

500091302

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,	, resided	at				
NO. 50, LANE 138, CHIAOSHIAO ST., BEITUEN CHIU, TAICHUNG.						
TAIWAN, R.O.C. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire						
right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent issued to						
for <u>Chin-Yuan CHEN</u> 0	3		which Lett	ers		
Patent is numbered	6,547,293	and bear date	APR. 15, 2003	1		
of the invention therein described; and						

Whereas, <u>SHENGDE INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.</u>, a corporation having a place of business at <u>N0. 67, 32ND RD.</u>, <u>INDUSTRIAL PARK, TAICHUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the

PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0153 term or terms for which said Letters Patent is granted, or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BY: <u>Chang Chin-Tuan</u> (Signature)

CHENG, Chin-Yuan (Typed Name)

Date: __AUG. 1, 2005

RECORDED: 04/05/2006

PATENT REEL: 017422 FRAME: 0154